
Cornell (3-2, 1-0 Ivy) -vs- Colgate (3-2, 0-0 Patriot)
3/3/2020 at Hamilton, NY (Class of 1965 Arena)

 
 

 
 
Cornell Goals: Allen, Caroline (3); Castiello, Katie (2); Ward, Sophie (1); Brazier, Shannon (1); Alois, Sophie (1) 
Assists: Castiello, Katie (1) 
 
Colgate Goals: Patterson, Noelle (3); Van Calcar, Danielle (3); DiSibio, Anna (2); Soutter, Eliza (2); Kelly, Kate (1) 
Assists: Van Calcar, Danielle (3); O'Reilly, Cara (1); Gabriel, Payton (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Class of 1965 Arena
Penalties: Brazier, Shannon 1st/15:26; Walsh, Ellie 1st/11:24; Masini, Alissa 2nd/16:33; Alois, Sophie 2nd/06:42
Officials: Mara Wager; Denise Becher; Paul Rickard

Date: 3/3/2020
Attendance: 133

Score 1 2 Total
Cornell 5 3 8
Colgate 4 7 11

Shots 1 2 Total
Cornell 15 19 34
Colgate 11 11 22

Shots On Goal
Cornell 13 12 25
Colgate 7 10 17

Saves
Cornell 3 3 6
Colgate 8 9 17

Turnovers
Cornell 9 4 13
Colgate 12 7 19

Clears 1 2 Total
Cornell 8-10 8-9 16-19

Colgate 7-11
13-
14 20-25

Ground Balls
Cornell 10 8 18
Colgate 10 8 18

Draw Controls
Cornell 4 8 12
Colgate 6 3 9

Free-Position Shots
Cornell 2 2 4
Colgate 3 1 4

Fouls
Cornell 0 0 0
Colgate 0 0 0



Cornell 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
MF 7 Walsh, Ellie 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 2 0
D 10 Bonanni, Mary Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
MF 12 Hoover, Hilary 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 2 0
D 17 Lis, Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
MF 18 Thomas, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
D 19 Begley, Linnea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MF 22 Castiello, Katie 2 1 3 5 2 2 1 0 0
A 24 Allen, Caroline 3 0 3 10 1 2 0 1 1-2 0
MF 26 Fletcher, Reilly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MF 28 Babcock, Bridget 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
MF 29 Brazier, Shannon 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
GK 44 McGahan, Katie 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

2 Reinhardt, Alexis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 O'Neil, Alicia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Pedlow, Lucy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
9 DeWinter, Genevieve 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Paletta, Grace 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Zachara, Isabel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jensen, Olivia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ward, Sophie 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 Alois, Sophie 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
42 Wall, Olivia 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

Totals 8 1 9 34 18 13 9 12 1-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 McGahan, Katie 60:00 11 6 L



Colgate 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 Backe, Ingrid 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MF 4 Bowers, Grace 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 0
MF 5 Gwynn, Natalie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
D 9 Masini, Alissa 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
MF 11 Patterson, Noelle 3 0 3 7 3 1 2 3 0-1 0
MF 13 Van Calcar, Danielle 3 3 6 3 0 2 0 0 2-2 0
MF 14 Kotz, Annelise 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
GK 17 Croston, Samantha 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
A 20 Quirk, Courtney 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
MF 23 O'Reilly, Cara 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 3 0
D 29 Van Wie, Isabel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 30 Soutter, Eliza 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0

6 DiSibio, Anna 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 Christian, Hanna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Kelly, Kate 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-1 0
33 Gabriel, Payton 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 16 22 18 19 6 9 2-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Croston, Samantha 60:00 8 17 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COR GATE
1st 28:56 Patterson, Noelle (14) Van Calcar, Danielle 0 1
1st 28:08 Van Calcar, Danielle (13) Unassisted 0 2
1st 25:18 Castiello, Katie (10) Unassisted 1 2
1st 18:26 Allen, Caroline (14) Unassisted 2 2
1st 12:43 Allen, Caroline (15) Unassisted 3 2
1st 11:48 Brazier, Shannon (5) Unassisted 4 2
1st 10:13 DiSibio, Anna (3) (UP) Gabriel, Payton 4 3
1st 07:38 DiSibio, Anna (4) O'Reilly, Cara 4 4
1st 06:39 Allen, Caroline (16) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 29:21 Castiello, Katie (11) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 26:35 Alois, Sophie (1) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 24:53 Ward, Sophie (1) Castiello, Katie 8 4
2nd 23:48 Van Calcar, Danielle (14) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 17:59 Soutter, Eliza (9) Unassisted 8 6
2nd 15:43 Patterson, Noelle (15) (DN) Unassisted 8 7
2nd 12:39 Van Calcar, Danielle (15) Unassisted 8 8
2nd 12:04 Soutter, Eliza (10) Unassisted 8 9
2nd 03:36 Kelly, Kate (1) Van Calcar, Danielle 8 10
2nd 01:16 Patterson, Noelle (16) Van Calcar, Danielle 8 11

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 15:26 COR Brazier, Shannon YELLOW CARD
1st 11:24 COR Walsh, Ellie YELLOW CARD
2nd 16:33 GATE Masini, Alissa YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:42 COR Alois, Sophie YELLOW CARD


